

Financial Summary

Consolidated Results

	Year ended 31 December 2010 \$'000	Year ended 31 December 2009 \$'000 (Note 42)	Year ended 31 December 2008 \$'000 (Note 42)	Year ended 31 December 2007 \$'000 (Note 42)	Year ended 31 December 2006 \$'000 (Note 42)
Results					
Revenue	2,598,314	1,519,648	1,375,829	1,172,686	1,047,481
Operating expenses	(1,560,113)	(992,155)	(931,277)	(797,962)	(712,939)
Selling, general and administrative expenses	(315,245)	(202,383)	(164,544)	(128,300)	(137,330)
Other (loss)/income, net	(170,042)	53,612	53,175	82,750	48,613
Profit before taxation and non-controlling interests	552,914	378,722	333,183	329,174	245,825
Taxation	(108,490)	(76,735)	(57,594)	(50,640)	(34,938)
Profit before non-controlling interests	444,424	301,987	275,589	278,534	210,887
Non-controlling interests	(22,602)	(2,241)	11,235	215	1,498
Profit attributable to owners of the Company	421,822	299,746	286,824	278,749	212,385

Consolidated Assets and Liabilities

	As at 31 December				
	2010 \$'000	2009 \$'000	2008 \$'000	2007 \$'000	2006 \$'000
Total assets	3,825,883	2,716,942	2,111,386	1,635,542	1,433,350
Total liabilities	(1,368,592)	(658,039)	(281,945)	(225,753)	(266,662)
Non-controlling interests	(250,213)	(227,611)	(223,826)	(24,424)	(7,139)
Equity attributable to owners of the Company	2,207,078	1,831,292	1,605,615	1,385,365	1,159,549